MONTH

July 2009
August
September
October
November
December
January 2010
February
March
April

May

June

TOTALS
AVERAGES

CASES
PAID

3,939
3,913
3,966
3,988
4,020
4,038
3,952
3,927
3,881
3,835
3,809
3,830

47,098
3,925

KINSHIP CARE SUBSIDY PROGRAM
STATE FISCAL YEAR TOTALS 2009-201C

RECIPS
PAID

7,401
7,369
7,414
7,473
7,535
7,561
7,403
7,337
7,212
7,118
7,088
7,087

87,998
7,333

AVERAGE PAYMENT TO AVERAGE
RECIPS/CS RECIPIENTS

1.88
1.88
1.87
1.87
1.87
1.87
1.87
1.87
1.86
1.86
1.86
1.85

1.87

$2,095,752
$2,089,207
$2,109,027
$2,133,053
$2,142,409
$2,149,216
$2,094,267
$2,082,347
$2,036,552
$2,009,280
$2,008,984
$2,004,920

$24,955,014

$2,079,585

PAYMENT

$532.05
$533.91
$531.78
$534.87
$532.94
$532.25
$529.93
$530.26
$524.75
$523.93
$527.43
$523.48

$529.85

RECIPIENT
INC/DEC

0.20%
-0.66%
1.35%
0.55%
0.80%
0.45%
-2.13%
-0.63%
-1.17%
-1.19%
-0.68%
0.55%
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